

THE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES

North Eastern Regional Headquarters

Azara, Bharalipara, Guwahati- 781017, Assam.

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} Tel/Fax: 0361-2840318, Email: \underline{adner@bsgindia.org} \& \underline{bsgner@gmail.com} \end{tabular}$

President Chief National Commissioner SHRI DR ANIL KUMAR JAIN DR. K.K. KHANDELWAL, IAS

Ref no:-BSG/NER/1-8/Circular No. 07 / 180 / 2017-2018

Date:- 25.07.2017.

To All the State Secretaries, The Bharat Scouts & Guides, N.E. Regional States

Sub: Postponement of N.E. Regional Level Basic Course for Ranger Leaders.

Ref: RHQ Circular No. 04/111/ 2017-18 Dtd.14.07.2017.

Respected Sir/ Madam,

The N.E. Regional Level Basic Course for Ranger Leaders which is scheduled to be conducted at STC, Chamatapathar, Assam from 7th to 13th September, 2017 is **POSTPONED**. Reason due to flood and natural calamities in different parts of the Region. The new dates of the Course will be intimated in due course.

So, you are kindly requested not to depute any candidates for N.E. Regional Level Basic Course Ranger Leaders.

Thanking you and with regards,

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Asstt. Director, N.E. Region.

Ch. Privergre

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, BSG, NHQ.
- 2. The DDGLT, BSG, NTC, Pachmarhi.
- 3. All the The State Trg. Commissioners (G), N.E. Regional States for necessary follow up.
- 4. All the State Officials of BSG, N.E. Regional States for information.